

AWH Silver Line Regional Rail Project Construction Activity (CA) Notification

Construction Activity (CA) Details					
Notification Date:	Monday, March 25, 2024	Note: Dates are subject to change			
Construction Activity Start Date:	Monday April 1 2024	Construction Activity 7AM -7PM Weekdays Work Time: 9AM - 7PM (Sat & Sun)			
Contractor Information:					
Contractor:	Archer Western Herzog (AWH) and Subcontractors				
Contractor Contact Name:	Marvin Jackson, AWH PI/CR Manager - 214.585.7308				
Construction Activity Location:	Southwestern Blvd. at the DART Silver Line Guideway Crossing				
Address (If Applicable):	N.A.	City, State Zip: Coppell, Texas			

Scope of Construction Activity:

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE SUMMARY:

Acher Western Herzog ("AWH") to continue construction activities on Southwestern Blvd. near the DART Silver Line Guideway. Work is scheduled for Monday, April 1, 2024 - Friday, April 19, 2024.

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE:

- Eastbound Single Lane Closure on Southwestern Blvd: Monday, April 1, 2024 - Friday, April 19, 2024 (Single lane of through traffic to remain open to public).

Once complete, crews to clean-up and prep the area for follow-on activities. As part of the clean up activities, the contractor will maintain street sweeping required through-out the scope of their work.



AWH Contractor Contacts:

CONSTRUCTION UPDATE





CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

AWH Silver Line Regional Rail Project Construction Activity (CA) Notification

Construction Activity (CA) Details					
AWH Safety Mgr.	Jason Coronado, (972) 249-5473				
AWH QC Mgr.	Jim Grady, (817) 823-8846				
AWH CA Mgr.	Marvin Jackson, (214) 585-7308	Construction Hotline 972.833.2856			
Report Prepared by:	Marvin Jackson, AWH	Title:	CBRR CR&PI Manager		
Report Title:	20240325 - CA0216 - Southwestern_Pk	wy_Lane_ClosureCoppell			